

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

M&G-9244.56USWO

101163969

**SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Goran Palmers TSP Medical AB Torggatan 8 S-411 05 Goteborg Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 9, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/202,605 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 John J. Gresens Name: Enclosed Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3100 Norwest Center 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any 90 South Seventh Street overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John J. Gresens September 29, 1999 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

10/05/1999 DHGUYEN 00000224 09202605

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

**PATENT** REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0610

SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	TLE NO.
WHEREAS, I (We), Göran Palmers,	
Hållstamsvägen 35, S-436 39 ASKIM, Sweden	
as assignor(s), have invented certain improve	ements in
"Device for sterilizising of instrument"	
Application No, filed, which and filing date I (we) hereby authorize and request my this assignment when known. And whereas  TSP MEDICAL AB	ch application number attorney to insert in
Torggatan 8	
S-411 05 GÖTEBORG, Sweden	
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rig terest for the United States in and to said i U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.	ht, title and in- nvention and any
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and other good and valuable consideration, the is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s assign and set over to said assignee the entinerest for the United States in and to said aforesaid United States application for Patendivisional, continuation, substitute or reiss patents applied for or granted therefor in the cluding all rights of priority from the filing tion, and the Commissioner of Patents is here requested to issue all patents on said inventous therefore to said assignee herein, as assigned interest therein; and the undersigned for mys my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assand covenant without further remuneration, to all divisional, continuation, reissue and oth Patent on said invention and all assignments assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa representatives all facts known to the understaid invention, whenever requested, to testif ences or other legal proceedings in which any tions or patents may become involved, to sign make all rightful oaths, and to do generally to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns obtain patent protection for said invention in the expenses incident to said applications to by said assignee.  Göteborg December 9, 1998	e receipt of which ), hereby sell, re right, title and invention and the t, all original, ue applications and e United States in- g of said applica- by authorized and ion or resulting e of the entire elf (ourselves) and igns do hereby agree execute and deliver er applications for thereof to said id assignee or its igned respecting y in any interfer- of said applica- all lawful papers, everything necessary and nominees to n the United States, be borne and paid

LEGALIZATION RECOMMENDED

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

PATENTOE 184

REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0611